

Iresh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10120 OF 2022

Indian Overseas Bank Thr. Authorised Officer Petitioner

V/s.

State of Maharashtra Thr. Secretary And Ors Respondents

Mr. Rashmin Khundekar, Mr. Anand Mohan, a/w Ms. Prachi Kolambekar, Ms. Ruchita Chavan & Mr. Akhila Valsan i/b Thodur Law Associates for the Petitioner

Ms. S. D. Vyas 'B' Panel counsel for Respondents Nos. 1, 3 & 4-State.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
GAURI GODSE, JJ.**

DATE : 22 NOVEMBER 2022.

P.C.

Learned counsel for the State seeks further time to file reply affidavit.

2. Stand over to 13 December 2022. In the meanwhile, Petitioner will give notice to Respondent No. 5 and file affidavit of service.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]

[NITIN JAMDAR, J.]