

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.10120 OF 2022

Indian Overseas Bank,
Through Authorised Officer

... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra,
Through Secretary & Ors.

... Respondents

...

Adv. Siddha Pamecha a/w Ms. Prachi Kolmbekar and Ms. Ruchita Chavan i/by M/s. Thodur Law Associates for the Petitioner.
Mrs. Shruti D. Vyas, 'B' Panel Counsel for the Respondent-State.

...

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 6 APRIL 2023

PC. :-

1. Respondents have filed their reply. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to file Rejoinder.
2. Stand over to 13 June 2023.
3. The order of status quo granted earlier to continue.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)

Tauseef