

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.10120 OF 2022

Indian Overseas Bank through Authorized Officer ... Petitioner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.427 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.10120 OF 2022

Mr. Cyrus Ardeshir, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Babu Sivaprakasam and
Ms.Nandita Bajpai i/b. Mr. Yogesh Pirthani for Petitioner.

Ms. Kavita N. Solunke, Additional GP a/w. Smt. M. S. Bane, AGP for
Respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4 - State.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE : MARCH 24, 2026

P.C. :

. Having heard the learned counsel for some time, adjourned to
30.03.2026, High on Board.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)